YEAR IN REVIEW/CHRISTMAS

2017 reader poll results

How many days prior to shipping

are your calves weaned?
Oct. 2, 2017 reader poll question

49.2%

How are your cattle watered
during the summer months?

July 7, 2017 reader poll question ’

65.1%

When do you mostly attend
livestock production sales?

Sept. 15, 2017 reader poll question

44.6%

How many part-time workers

do you hire in the year?
May 31, 2017 reader poll question

47.3%

How would you rate weather
conditions in summer 20177
July 31, 2017 reader poll question

37.2%

How far do you truck your
cattle for summer grazing?

May 17, 2017 reader poll question

90.8%

What type of squeeze chute do you use?

March 17, 2017 reader poll question

What ID method do you use for cattle?

May 5, 2017 reader poll question

48.4%

Should the U.S. leave the
North American Free Trade Agreement?
Feb. 6, 2017 reader poll question

Do you agree with President Trump’s
decision to withdraw the U.S. from the
Trans-Pacific Partnership?

Feb. 6, 2017 reader poll question

70%

Do you use dogs to work cattle?
April 20, 2017 reader poll question

94.8%

. 45 days or more 49.2% . T S 3 8 5.8 % 52 ° 2 %
of producers wean of producers attend h fHcoipiatLise of producers had of producers use of producers think of producers do
35 10 45 days 13.0% calves 45 days or more @ sping 267% livestock production Sggg grilinss iy good rain and manual squeeze the U.S. should not use dogs to
before shipping. sales in both spring T . good grass. chutes. leave NAFTA. work cattle.
15 t0 35 days 12.6% Fall 28.7% and fall. but a bit oo cry 35.6% @ Wanual 85.8% @ ves52.2% © ves45.2%
@ 15 ays orless 12.2% Both 44.6% ® roizvhy e @ Hyorauiic 14.2% @ 1o478% @ o548%

Do you regularly perform bull breeding
soundness exams in your herd?
March 17, 2017 reader poll question

68%
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